
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

10/1(火) 晴れ時々曇り 27.0 4.4 7,315.4 144,845 144,845 80,629 179.6

10/2(水) 晴れのち時々曇り 30.8 9.6 7,962.8 157,663 302,508 161,257 187.6

10/3(木) 曇りのち一時雨 22.7 0.7 3,140.9 62,190 364,698 241,886 150.8

10/4(金) 曇り一時雨 24.8 0.0 3,424.5 67,805 432,503 322,514 134.1

10/5(土) 晴れ時々曇り 24.0 3.5 6,159.0 121,948 554,451 403,143 137.5

10/6(日) 曇り時々晴れ 25.2 2.5 4,236.0 83,872 638,323 483,772 131.9

10/7(月) 曇り一時雨 23.1 0.4 2,624.5 51,965 690,288 564,400 122.3

10/8(火) 曇り時々雨 18.1 0.0 2,051.3 40,617 730,905 645,029 113.3

10/9(水) 曇り時々雨 17.5 0.5 698.5 13,830 744,735 725,657 102.6

10/10(木) 曇り時々晴れ 20.4 1.7 4,513.8 89,373 834,108 806,286 103.5

10/11(金) 晴れ時々曇り 21.7 5.8 5,108.8 101,153 935,261 886,915 105.5

10/12(土) 晴れ時々曇り 22.3 7.1 8,824.1 174,718 1,109,979 967,543 114.7

10/13(日) 晴れ 23.0 8.4 8,372.6 165,777 1,275,756 1,048,172 121.7

10/14(月) 晴れ時々曇り 22.6 8.5 7,954.5 157,499 1,433,254 1,128,800 127.0

10/15(火) 晴れのち曇り 25.2 4.4 5,720.5 113,266 1,546,521 1,209,429 127.9

10/16(水) 曇り 23.5 0.1 1,918.6 37,988 1,584,509 1,290,058 122.8

10/17(木) 曇り時々晴れ 23.7 6.4 6,187.3 122,508 1,707,017 1,370,686 124.5

10/18(金) 曇り時々晴れ 25.4 4.9 4,603.0 91,139 1,798,156 1,451,315 123.9

10/19(土) 曇り一時雨 27.5 1.5 2,069.6 40,978 1,839,134 1,531,943 120.1

10/20(日) 晴れ時々曇り 14.5 2.9 5,298.2 104,904 1,944,037 1,612,572 120.6

10/21(月) 晴れ時々曇り 19.9 10.1 8,374.0 165,805 2,109,842 1,693,201 124.6

10/22(火) 晴れのち曇り 20.0 2.5 4,740.6 93,865 2,203,707 1,773,829 124.2

10/23(水) 曇り一時雨 23.0 1.5 2,685.3 53,169 2,256,876 1,854,458 121.7

10/24(木) 曇り 22.5 4.1 4,370.5 86,537 2,343,413 1,935,086 121.1

10/25(金) 晴れ時々曇り 21.2 9.6 8,254.4 163,437 2,506,850 2,015,715 124.4

10/26(土) 晴れ時々曇り 18.0 2.8 4,473.7 88,578 2,595,428 2,096,344 123.8

10/27(日) 晴れのち一時雨 21.1 5.9 7,125.3 141,081 2,736,509 2,176,972 125.7

10/28(月) 曇り一時雨 18.8 0.9 1,976.0 39,125 2,775,634 2,257,601 122.9

10/29(火) 晴れのち一時雨 17.3 7.5 6,985.0 138,303 2,913,937 2,338,229 124.6

10/30(水) 晴れ一時雨 16.1 1.0 1,889.0 37,402 2,951,339 2,418,858 122.0

10/31(木) 晴れ時々曇り 20.9 9.5 6,735.0 133,353 3,084,692 2,499,487 123.4

℃ h 155792.5

22.0 3.97 5193.1

3.56 4072.2

実績平均(/日) ¥99,506

  月目標値 ¥80,629

月合計 ¥3,084,692

山形上山1号(1900kW)　　　発電実績 2024年10月
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